

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7046-7051/2011

HARMANDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7052/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 7921/2011

C.A. No. 9532-9541/2011

Date : 13/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Shrinjan, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G. K. Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These appeals appear to be covered by judgment and order dated 23.10.2013 in C.A. No. 5880 of 2011 titled as "*Private Dental Self Financed Colleges Association v. State of Punjab & Ors.*".

Learned counsel for the appellants says that he would like to look into the matter.

List the appeals next week.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
COURT MASTER

(Jaswinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER