

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.7046-7051 OF 2011

HARMANDEEP SINGH & ORS.

APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

On 13th August, 2015, it was recorded that these appeals appear to be covered by judgment and order dated 23rd October, 2013 in Civil Appeal No.5880 of 2011 titled "Private Dental Self Financed Colleges Association v. State of Punjab & Ors."

Learned counsel for the appellants stated that he would like to look into the matter.

On his request, the matter was adjourned for one week.

Today, learned counsel appearing in Civil Appeal No.7921 of 2011 and Civil Appeal Nos.9532-9541 of 2011 clarifies that on 13th August, 2015 no one had appeared in Civil Appeal Nos.7046-7051 of 2011 and that the aforesaid statement was made on behalf of the appellants in Civil Appeal No.7921 of 2011 and Civil Appeal Nos.9532-9541 of 2011. It, therefore, appears, on the basis of the statement made by learned counsel for the appellants in

Civil Appeal No.7921 of 2011 and Civil Appeal Nos.9532-9541 of 2011, that on 13th August, 2015 there was no appearance on behalf of the appellants in Civil Appeal Nos.7046-7051 of 2011. There is no appearance even today on behalf of the appellants in these appeals.

Accordingly, these appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(S.A. BOBDE)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 20, 2015

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).7046-7051/2011

HARMANDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7052/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 7921/2011C.A. No. 9532-9541/2011

Date : 20/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR (Not Present

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.

for Mr. G. K. Bansal, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay G. Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s).7046-7051/2011

These appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution in
terms of the signed order.

C.A. No. 7052/2011, C.A. No. 7921/2011 and C.A. No.
9532-9541/2011

List these appeals in the next week.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)